

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.0121-17	Version: A	Name:	Contract 20170018 - Festival Hal Stage	I New Outdoor
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/5/2017		In control:	City Attorney's Office	
On agenda:	4/5/2017		Final action:	4/5/2017	
Title:	Contract 20170018 - Festival Hall New Outdoor Stage				
	Resolved, that bids for Contract 20170018, Festival Hall - New Outdoor Stage, is awarded to Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. at its bid price of \$240,000.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder. Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the Org-Object 60622-57200, Festival Park-Building Improvements.				
Sponsors:	Terry McCarthy	/			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion	Result

4/5/2017ACommon CouncilApproved as PresentedPass

Alderman McCarthy

Contract 20170018 - Festival Hall New Outdoor Stage

Resolved, that bids for Contract 20170018, Festival Hall - New Outdoor Stage, is awarded to Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. at its bid price of \$240,000.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the Org-Object 60622-57200, Festival Park-Building Improvements.